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PUBLIC NOTICE 

2024 ZIMBABWE PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

 
The Victoria Falls Stock Exchange Limited (“VFEX”) wishes to advise stakeholders 

that it will not be open during the following 2024 public holidays published in the 

general notice 1036 of 2023. 

 

For more information, email info@vfex.exchange  

 

For and behalf of the Victoria Falls Stock Exchange Limited 

 

 

Justin Bgoni  
Chief Executive Officer 
Date of Issue: 07 December 2023 

2024 PUBLIC HOLIDAYS  

New Years’ Day Monday 1st January, 2024 

National Youth Day Wednesday 21st February, 2024 

Good Friday Friday 29th March, 2024 

Easter Saturday Saturday 30th March, 2024 

Easter Sunday Sunday 31st March, 2024 

Easter Monday Monday 1st April, 2024 

Independence Day Thursday 18th April, 2024 

Workers’ Day Wednesday 1st May, 2024 

Africa Day Saturday 25th May, 2024 

Heroes’ Day Monday 12th August, 2024 

Defence Forces National Day Tuesday 13th August, 2024 

National Unity Day Sunday 22nd December, 2024 

Public Holiday Monday 23rd December, 2024 

Christmas Day Wednesday 25th December, 2024 

Boxing Day Thursday 26th December, 2024 
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